HB0892/833424/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 892

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "for" insert "<u>Underserved and</u>"; in line 6, strike "benefitting census tracts with a certain EJ Score" and substitute "<u>benefiting underserved or overburdened communities in certain fiscal years</u>"; in the same line, strike "requiring" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; in line 8, after "of" insert "<u>up to</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 10 through 14, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 1 through line 11 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 26, strike "shall" and substitute "<u>MAY</u>"; in line 27, strike "at least"; and in line 30, after the closing bracket insert "**UP TO**".

On page 5, in line 1, strike "IN" and substitute "FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025 AND"; in the same line, after "YEAR" insert "THEREAFTER"; and strike beginning with "CENSUS" in line 3 down through "TOOL" in line 5 and substitute "UNDERSERVED OR OVERBURDENED COMMUNITIES, AS DEFINED IN § 1–701 OF THIS ARTICLE".